(Rev. 6-93) HEU: 12-11	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100 dili (100 000 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patr	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LIONEL CHARLES DESMARAIS ANDREW SMITH JACKSON NOV 1 3 2000		
BERNIE A. STENE MARK E. NYE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: 11-13-66		
XXX Aksignment	Street Address: 5500 Explorer Drive Mississauga, Ontario, Canada	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	14W 5C7	
Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 12, 2000, October 15, 2000 and October 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT AND/OR FET	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	BINGS DEPOSITED WITH THE U.C. POSIAL CERVICE AS F LEASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOYIEA DOUBLE TO FOOM IT	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/579,451	PARENT AND TRADEMACK CHICE, WASHINGTON, E. 20_3F. Chatent No.(s) White 7.0000	
03, 3, 3, 431		
Additional numbers at	TOAN R UREN tached? ☐ YesXIXMo < R3Q. No. 27,530	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John Russell Uren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Ճ^X≝ nclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 202, 1590 Bellevue Avenue, West Vancouver	8. Deposit account number: 21-0885	
British Columbia, Canada, V7V 1A7 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
18/08/2000 MTHA11	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
John Russell Uren	November 7,2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lionel Charles Desmarais, Andrew Smith Jackson, Bernie A. Stene and Mark E. Nye, Assignors, whose full post office addresses are 21 Wolf Crescent, Bolton, Ontario, Canada, L7E 5R8, 27 Glennie Court, Cambridge, Ontario, Canada, N1T 1L1, 809 Fairfax Road, Landsdowne, Ontario, Canada, KOE 1LO and 598 Montbeck Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5G 1N8 respectively do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to 360fiber ltd., Assignee, whose full post office address is 5500 Explorer Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5C7, our entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries, in and to my invention relating to and entitled SNOW REMOVAL APPARATUS AND METHOD OF USING SAME filed on May 26, 2000 under application serial number 09/579,451 under the above title and naming us as inventors together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada or other country which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we hereby authorize the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of my entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND we, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0489 Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada or any other country for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at COLDWATER Ontario, Canada this 15 day of OCTOBER , 2000.

Witness: LIONEL CHARLES DESMARAIS

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, ROSE OUSHALKAS, whose full post office address is ATRIMINGHAM CICI RICHMOND HILL ONTANO, was personally present and did see LIONEL CHARLES DESMARAIS who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

S/SSAUGHOntario, Canada this /2 day of

Roy oushalhas

SIGNED at WISSISSAUGH-Ontario, Canada this /2 day of CCTOBER, 2000.

Kurtushiches

Witness:

ANDREW SMITH JACKSON

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, ROSE OUSHALKAS , whose full post office address is 2 TRIMINGHAM CRT, RICHMOND HILL, OWT; was personally present and did see ANDREW SMITH JACKSON who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Rosibushalhas

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0490

	SIGNED at MISSISSAUGH Ontario, Canada this 23 day of
	Roubuhalhas Witness: BERNIE A. STENE
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, NOSE OUSHALLAS , whose full post office address is 2 TRIMINGHAM CRE RICHMOND HILL, OUT, was personally present and did see BERNIE A. STENE who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
	Rou bushalhas
	SIGNED at Mussissauge Ontario, Canada this and day of OCTOBER, 2000.
	Witness: MARKE. NYE
•	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, ROSE OUSHALKAS , whose full post office address is a TRIMINGHAM CULT RICHMOND HILL, ONT, was personally present and did see MARK E. NYE who is known to me, execute the
	above assignment.
BEING CLASS	BY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT AND/OR FEE DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIT MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ATTRUSSED TO: COMM R OF PATENTS AND TRADICAL KS, UNITED STATE

CLASS MAIL BY AN ENVILOPE ATTRIBUTED TO: COMM
SIONER OF PATERIS AND TRADE HAR KS, UNITED STATE
PATERT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, E
20231 ON DUMBER TO COO
OHN R. UREN
REG. No. 27,530

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0491